PACER MARINE - SARASOTA
CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS
NATIONAL AND OEM SALES
1-800-424-9549 • FAX: 941-379-9015
PACER MARINE - FT. LAUDERDALE
EAST COAST SALES AND
AFTER MARKET SALES
1-800-634-5031 • FAX: 954-763-8062

Salt Spray: Meets requirements of MIL-C-55629, tested in accordance with MIL-STD-202, Method 101.
Trip Free: Trips open on overload, cannot be forcibly held on.
ORDERING INFORMATION:
Combine the part number and the color abbreviation. All breakers are available by the piece.
DELAY 100% 135% 150% 200% 400% 600% 800% 1000%
DC/60Hz   LONG DELAY NO TRIP 7-130 3-60 1.3-20 .085-3 .02-2 .015-.8 .01-.26
VOLTAGE
MAX. FREQUENCY PHASE
RATING
65 DC
80 DC
125/250 50/60Hz 1Ø
125/250 50/60Hz 1Ø
INTERRUPTING
CURRENT RATING CAPACITY
FULL LOAD AMPS UL/CSA  WITHOUT
BACKUP FUSE
31 - 50 3000
0.02 - 30 3000
0.02 - 30 3000
31 - 50 2000
RATED AMPS SINGLE POLE DOUBLE POLE
SINGLE THROW DOUBLE THROW
5 EG6-1-5
10 EG6-1-10 EG66-1-10 EGH66-1-10
15 EG6-1-15 EG66-1-15 EGH66-1-15
20 EG6-1-20 EG66-1-20 EGH66-1-20
25 EG6-1-25 EG66-1-25 EGH66-1-25
30 EG6-1-30 EG66-1-30 EGH66-1-30
40 EG6-1-40
50 EG6-1-50
WH = WHITE
BK = BLACK
RD = RED (Available in Single Pole)
PACER MARINE - SARASOTA

Series Trip - Long Delay
Inrush Pulse Tolerance: 12 times rated current
Operating Temperature: -40˚C to 85˚C
Shock: Withstands 100g or more without tripping while carrying full rated current per MIL-Std-202, Method 213.
Vibration: Withstands 10g without tripping while carrying full rated current per MIL-Std-202, Method 204.
Endurance: Per UL 1077 (6000 operations at rated load plus 4000 operations with no load). Tested at a maximum rate
of 6 times per minute.
Moisture Resistance: Designed to meet the requirements of MIL-C-55629, when tested in accordance with MIL-STD-202, Method 106.
Salt Spray: Designed to meet the requirements of MIL-C-55629, when tested in accordance with MIL-STD-202, Method 101.
Trip Free: Will trip open even when forcibly held on or restrained.
Meets: UL recognized, CSA Certified
ORDERING INFORMATION:
Combine the part number and the color abbreviation. All breakers are available by the piece.
RATED AMPS SINGLE POLE DOUBLE POLE
DOUBLE THROW
15 EL1-1-15
20 EL1-1-20 EL11-1-20
25 EL1-1-25 EL11-1-25
30 EL1-1-30 EL11-1-30
40 EL1-1-40 EL11-1-40
50 EL1-1-50 EL11-1-50
60 EL1-1-60 EL11-1-60
70 EL1-1-70 EL11-1-70
80 EL1-1-80 EL11-1-80
90 EL1-1-90 EL11-1-90
100 EL1-1-100 EL11-1-100
COLOR ABBREVIATION
WH = WHITE
BK = BLACK
PACER MARINE - SARASOTA

SERIES 658: Economical, series trip, thermal breakers.
White and black actuators.
SERIES 45: Cost effective, series trip, thermal breakers with ON/OFF switching.
SERIES 41: Series trip, thermal breakers with ON/OFF switching. Corrosion, humidity
and fungus resistant housing. Ampere ratings to 70 AMPS.
TRIPPING TIMES IN SECONDS AT 70F (21C)
100% NO TRIP NO TRIP NO TRIP NO TRIP
200% 1.5 - 8 10 - 40 10 - 65 12 - 80
300% 1 - 5 3 - 18 3 - 20 3 - 25
400% 2 - 9 1.5 - 12 1.2 - 12
500% 1 - 6 1 - 8 1 - 7
600% .6 - 5 .6 - 6 .5 - 5
1000% .2 - 2.5 .2 - 3.5 .1 - 2
RATED AMPS P/N P/N P/N P/N
5 ETS658-5 ETS45-5 N/A
10 ETS658-10 ETS45-10 N/A
15 ETS658-15 ETS45-15 ETS41-15
20 ETS658-20 ETS45-20 ETS41-20
25 ETS658-25 ETS45-25 ETS41-25
30 ETS658-30 ETS45-30 ETS41-30
40 ETS41-40
50 ETS41-50
60 (For clear caps use P/N) (For clear caps use P/N) (For clear caps use P/N) ETS41-60
70 (ES-PBLCAP)  Previous Pg. (ES-PB41CAP) Previous Pg. ETS41-70
ORDERING INFORMATION:
Available in 50 piece bags.
*FOR SERIES 658 BREAKERS ADD WH=WHITE OR BK=BLACK TO THE END OF THE P/N.
EX: ETS658-10WH    -   SERIES 658 w/WHITE ACTUATOR
PACER MARINE - SARASOTA
CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS
NATIONAL AND OEM SALES
1-800-424-9549 • FAX: 941-379-9015